	FORM, No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION
	FORMAND. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Oregon Trust Deed Series. OL STEVENS.NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO PORTLAND, OREGON D7204
	21507 NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL
	Reference is much and the set of DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL
	DADDY
	WILLIAM L. SISEMORE
	dated October 30
	Klamath, 19. 78, recorded November 3, as trustee,
	WILLIAM L. SISEMORE in favor of ALBERT H. STONE and BARBARA M. STONE
Province States and States and St States and States and St	
	49; thence Easterly 308 feet to the point of beginning.
·	
	The undersigned have I
	Or count is of a successor trust is the trust is in
	or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation the such action of the county default of such action or by the instituted to recover in intersect with a solution or proceeding has been instituted.
	The second man been instituted, such action, now remaining secured have the second sec
	default at deed, or by their successor in interperson owing an oblight
	There is a default by the grantor or proceeding has been dismissed. said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of sums: Monthly installment payments in the amount of \$100 cf \$idlure to pay when due the follow:
9	Ull the time is payments in the
	on the first day of September, October, November and December, 1982, and the lst day of January; February, and March, 1983, together with late payment charges in the above said dates.
	o the amount of
	By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: Principal balance of \$19,002.13 together with interest at the rate of 11.25% from August 1, 1982, until paid; plus late payment charges
	totaling \$17.50.
	interest at the rate of 11.25% from August 1, 1982, until paid; plus late payment charges
	NOTE: The above said beneficiary has appointed William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law, 1151 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 as Successor Trustee. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee here.
	1151 Pine Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 as Successor Trustee. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86 205 - which the grantor had, or had the provest.
	X6 705
	erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, to get property which secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the trust deed, to get the time of the trust deed, to get the time of the trust deed, to get the time the trust deed to get the time trust deed.
	vided by law and it with deed and the owner acquired after the execution by him of the trust deed, together
	187 110 of O
	EDP ('oumpthe Grand Company of All V ') 6
	187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on July26
υ	the Courthouse Statutes on July 26
ct e	s thus the state for said sale.
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the <u>(</u> interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

See Schedule "A" attached hereto.

ن _____

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" inclu

DATED: March 7		LUmm A	unity menude thei
(If the signer of the abave is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Truste	William M. Ganong	
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 93.490)		(State which)
County of Klamath ss.	STATE OF OREC	GON, County of	\bigcirc
Personally appeared the above named William M. Ganong and acknowledged the forset	Personally a	DDescod	
1. + som the foregoing instrument 4. 1	of		
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	a corporation, and corporate seal of sa sealed in behalt of and acknowledged su Before me:	that the seal affixed to the fore id corporation and that said insti- said corporation by authority of aid instrument to be its voluntary	oing instrument is the rument was signed and its board of directors; act and deed.
My commission expires: 3/3/8	Notary Public for Ore My commission expir	egon res:	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL		STATE OF OF	
(FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND OD		STATE OF OREGON County of	> ss.
Re: Trust Deed From	e te	ment was received t	the within instru-
Grantor		at	, 19,
<i>To</i>	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	page Or as the	94 on
Trustee		Record of Mortgages o	f could C
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William M. Ganong 1151 Pine Street		Witness my ha County affixed.	and and seal of
Klamath Falls OR 197601		NAME	TITLE
•		By	Deputy

SCHEDULE "A"

4126

Liens subsequent in time to interest of Trustee in Trust Deed

Name and Last Known Address

 Richard H. Reeb or Mildred F. Reeb 346 N. 10th Street Klamath Falls OR 97601

 Western Bank 421 South 7th Street Klamath Falls OR 97601 Nature of lien

Assignment of Beneficary's interest in Trust Deed Recorded December 6, 1978, in Vol. M-78 at page 27505 of Mortgage Records, Klamath County, Oregon.

Mortgage Recorded July 1, 1980, in Vol. M-80 page 12148 as Amended by Modification recorded February 3, 1981, in Vol. M-81 at page 1665 Mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon.

 Certified Mortgage Company 836 Klamath Avenue Klamath Falls OR 97601

Trust Deed recorded February 10, 1982, in Vol. M-82 at page 1756, Mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record ,

this 17th day of March A. D. 1983 at 1:46 c'clock P. U., and

duly recorded in Vol. M83 of Mortgages on Face 4124. Result of EVELYN BIEHN, Cooply Terk By Servetha A deltal

Fee \$12.00